RESOLUTION NO. 2008-224

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE SIGN CENTER FOR VEHICLE GRAPHIC INSTALLATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$75,000 OVER A THREE YEAR PERIOD

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove's Fleet division maintains all City vehicles including mechanical, structural and aesthetic standards; and

WHEREAS, the City announced a Request for Quotations (RFQ) to provide graphics and logos on City vehicles and received two qualified responses; and

WHEREAS, The Sign Center of Elk Grove met all of the criteria in the RFQ and presented the lowest price quote; and

WHEREAS, the Fleet division has sufficient funding identified in its 2008-09 operating budget for this service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a three year contract with The Sign Center in an amount not to exceed \$75,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 8th day of October 2008.

GARY DAYS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

∕SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION **ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-224**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on October 8, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Cooper, Leary

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scherman

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California